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'' I U. S. NAVAL AIR STATION 

OLATHE. KANSAS 

16/KDM/deb 
6120 

28 Dec 1960 

SECOND ENDORSEMENT: on USMC Officer Selection Office, Des Moines, Iowa 
DUD:jrp 1320.2 dated 27 Dec 1960 

From: The Madical Officer, US NAS, Olathe, Kansas 
To; Mr. Noel L. HAMMBR 

Ringsted, Iowa 

Subj.: Orders 

1. You reported at 0800 this date for Flight Physical Examination. You 
were examined and found no be Temp. Disqualified, due to Dental defects, 
for duty involving the actual control of aircraft for the Marine AOC 
Program. 

2. You are directed to carry out your basic orders and return to the 
place in which travel commenced in connection with these oreers. 

K. D. 
By direction 



Code 405 
6 Jun 62 

MEMOitARDUM aDOISBMllfl on CMC ltr DPB·ras-5 of 23 May 62 

From: CMef of Naval Air Basic ·rraininz 
To: 2ndLt Hoel L. IWIMB&, US1£It, 084042/7399 

Subj: Permanent change of duty 

1. Y~ reported at 2040. 5 Jun 62. 

M. B. TU'ft'LI --------------------------------------·-
Code 405 

From: Chief of Naval Air Basic Trafn1ng 
To: 2DdLt Roel L. IWIMBll, usNal, 084042/7399 

1. You reported to a Basic Flight '.frtdnin.r Squadrou and are detailed to duty In a ilying statua 
Involving operational or trainmg flights this date. 

a!A!IATRA U2l/7 <NEW ft.60) ADMlll 



FIRST ENDOR3E!filNT on CMC ltr ords DFA2-tmp-7 of 17Dec63 

MADl:mpc 
1326 

1 8 FEB 19Q4 

From: Commandinc Officer, Marine Aviation Detachment, NABTC, NAS, 
Pensacola, Florida 

To: lstLt r<enneth R. POLHEMUS 003612/7335 U81£R ( ) 
(LA 71 Manchester Uc., Eastchester, N.Y.) 
2ndLt Noel L. HAMlv:IER 035042/7335 USM:R 
(LA Rin3sted, Iowa) 
2ndLt Walter J. NEDZA 035039/7335 USMCR ( ) 
(LA 4J2J Belle Plaine, Chicago 41, Ill) 

Subj: Penaanent change of station 

l. Duty under instruction completed this date, Effective this date you 
are detache6 and will proceed in compliance with your basic ordzr~. 

2. You are authorized 4 days proceed, D days travel and 30 days delay 
and will report not later than 2400 en 3 1 M.1:\R 1954 , While on delay 
co~nting as annual leave you are required to keep the 8onuaanciant of 
the MG:.rine Corps informeci of any change in your leave address. 

3. You are authorized adva~ce milea~e and 3 months advance pay in 
accordance with existine regulations. 

Copy to: 

J. J, HAIN SWOR TH'( 
By direction 

CHG DF, DFH, DPH, DFA2, CG 3d.MAW, BPO, D!?I1/:2, FILE, ~R, MAD UD. 

SECCND ENDORSEMENT 
1. i\ecciv2cl these ord0J;'O at MAD HAilTC NA3 PHCU. at on 1%l~. I 
unckn:stand that the travel time COi1l~Jutccl in th2sc oroersis-for p'QV anc 
i..f any oth~::: mo..;e o;;: transportation is ut~.U,.~-;d uv travel and (>,;la:; will 
uc adjustet: acconc::..n,_,;ly. I have ::.n my possession my ~R/IRC .anci \ii.ll 
dclivur sai.iC upon t«3µortin:::;. 



\ 

2. In the event it becomes necessary that your period of temporary 
additional duty exceed the period specified in these orders, extension 
of this period of tera;iorary additional duty must be authorized b;r this. 
Headquarters. In the event c>n unexpected situation e.rises (i.e. delay 
in return date, no messinf; or quarters availatlle, etc) in \thich the 
total amount of funcls estiI'.lated is exceeded for these tanporary additional 
duty orders "notify this Headquarters i.r.r.1ec!.ia tely. 11 Si tu.ations st.:. ch as 
mentioned above require nodification to these orders and subsequent 
obli~ation of a~ditional funds. In all cases make certai~ that sufficient 
~ndorsements fi~ st.atements of cha r-ses are received. 

3. These orders will be presented to the Bl'i E;arle Coraptroller Section, 
Building #1086, KHCAS, anct then to the Disbursing Officer, Building 1!220. 
within three- (3) working days after completion of this tar.porary 
additional duty. 

4. The cor.unand terr:J.inating this temporary arlctitional duty is authorized 
to utilize category "Z" conunercial air transportation for reti.:..m travel 
if ~ovemment air is not aveilable. 

' -----------------------------------------------------
FIRST ENDORSEMENT 

2. The name, address, and relationship of my next of kin is ------

/s/ ________ _,__ __ 

' ' 
j 

I• 



FIRST .iOOJORSM4l!.NT on 3d MAW so 135-65 or 7 July 1965 

CBJ:rdb 
1300 
21 Jul 1<.t>s 

FrCIU; Connnanding Officer, HMM-363, WG-36, 3dMA.W, FMFPac, MCAF, Sant.a 
Ana, California 

To: First Lieutenant Moel L. IIAMM.bR 085042/7335 USM:: 

Subj: Permanent. change of station 

1. I:elivered. 

2.. Effective 27 July 1965 you will st,anc detached from your present 
stat.ion and duties and 'Will proceed and report not later than 2400, 
20 August 1965 to the Commandant., Marine Corps Schools for DIFOO'INS 
in the Conmunications Officers School (MJC.108) in excess of ?O weeks. 

3. You are authorized to perform travel via privately owned conveyance. 
Advance travel pay is aut,horized. 

4. You are authorized 4 days proceed 9 days travel anc1 11 days delay 
in the execution of these orders. P.elay to be charged as annual leave. 

5. You have given your leave addr.:.iss es: c/o M. L. HA'MMER, Ringsted, 
Iowa. 

6. Your service records inaicate that. you have a Interim TOP SECREr 
Cle&rance based on a NAC cm:pleted on 3 April 1961 by ONI anil a BI 
submitted on 23 July 1S65. 

7. Your service records are entrusted to you for aelivery. 

Copy to: 
ti.CS, QUANT 
DP!-3 
FILE 

C • B. JOHNSTON 
By direct.ion 



27 Jul 1%5 

S.dCOND ~mCRSl!MliNI' 

1. P.ecci"'iE'd thesa orders at HMM-363, MAG-36, 3dMAW, FMFPac, MCAF, 
Santa Ana, California at_ on_ 1965. 
I U..."').i.erstand that I am to report to the Cox.1I!l8 ncant, Marine Corps Schools, 
Quantico, Virginia not later than 2400, 20 August 1965. 



12/JGD 
21 FEii 1966 

FIRST ENDCRSEMENT ON CMC LTR DfAl•DJs-8 or 8 DEC 1965 

COMMANDANT, MAftlNE CO~PS SCHOOLS, QUANTICO, VIRGINIA 
lsTLT NOEL L. ~ <:/35~2/7335/2502 usric (HQBN) 
(114 JAMES ST., WOODBRIDGE, VA.) 

SUBJ: PERMANENT CHANGE OF STATION 

REF': 

I. YOUR DUTY UNDER INSTRUCTION IN THE COMMUNICATION OFFICERS SCHOOL WILL llE 
COMPLETED ON 25 FEBRUARY 1966. 

2. DELIVERED. You WILL STAND DETACHED AT 1200, 25 FEBRUARY 1966 AND WILL 
PROCEED IN COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR BASIC ORDERS AND REFERENCE (A), REPORTING 
NO LATER THAN 18oo, 16 MARCH 1966 TO THE MARINE LIAISON, MATS TERMINAL, 
BUILDING #3 1 TRAVIS AIR FORCE BASE, FAIRFIELD, CALIFORNIA F'OR ASSISTANCE 
AND TRANSPORT AT I ON TO tHE COMMAND I NG GENERAL, FMf'PAC WESTPAC (TRANS I ENT 
FACILITY, CAMP BUTLER) rpR DUtY .ITH FMF"PAC WESTPAC MARINE AIR FORCES £tl:C 167). 
YOUR FLIGHT NUMBER IS H241/07b/16, ESTIMATED TIME OF DEPARTURE 2100, 16 
MARCH 1966. You ARE ASSIGNED A~ SUU-DNA-2PU-MZ03. ALL TIMES LOCAL. 
3. Ir, FOR YOUR OWN CONVENIENCE, YOU ARRIVE AT THE DESIGNATED AIR 
TERMINAL MORE THAN I DAY IN ADVANCE or THE DATE REQUIRED, YOU MAY REPORT 
TO THE COMMANDING OFFICER, MARINE BARRACKS, NAVAL STATION, TREASURE ISLAND, 
SAN FRANCISC01 CALIFORNIA. PER DIEM IS NOT AUTHORIZED FOR THIS PERIOD OF 

TIME INVOLVED. THIS PER DIEM RESTRICTION DOES NOT APPLY TO ANY NECESSARY 
DELAY BEYOND YOUR SCHEDULED DEPARTURE DATE. 

4. IMMUNIZATION IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 81.J4EDINST 6230.10 BE­
FORE DETACHMENT. 

5. 55 POUNDS EXCESS BAGGAGE AUTHORIZED rem ALL GOVERNMENT TRANSPORTATION 
OUTSIDE THE CONTINENTAL UNITED STATES. CIC #3/6/6/lf15/53/1/2/;yl6. 

6. YOUR LEAVE ADDRESS IS SHOWN BENEATH YOUR NAME. You ARE DIRECTED TO 
KEEP THE COMMANDANT OF THE MARINE CORPS (CODE OF) INFORMED or ANY CHANGES 
IN YOUR LEAVE ADDRESS WHILE ON DELAY. 

F. L. WIESEMAN 
COPY TO: 
CMC(CoDE OF); D1sBO(OrrAcTs); Hous1NG Orr1cE; DPI #2 CAMLEJ; ISO; FMO; 
HHE; PTO; co HQBN-3; CG FMf'PAc; CG FMFPAC WESTPAC(TRANslENT FACILITY, CAMP 
BUTLER); co M3 Tl SFRAN 

I. RECEIVED THESE ORDERS AT MCS, QUANT., AT ON • ----- -------
f.111 JIAISP, MIZ, OUAITICD, Jt. 



IDOIWIDUM ENDO.RSEM.F.11 

lllJllllB CORPS LIAISON UNIT 
BoY. 17?1 

Travis Air re '.'CC Base. 
lair.field, CnL r::: : .. :.a 94E35 

(Da.e) 

1rom: COM~ f\'r<''\"."~ 
\,. .. '-J '.:'I '.:':-~~AN CALIJ 

lou reported 0
• this 

i'S.ate, tor FLTY____ , to 

l!ou are directet: to carry out 

1.ou basio orders. 



From: ColllD.anding Officer, !LLT 301, .. JYrG 30, 3fil'kU 
TO~CAP'f HAMMER,B.L. Cl35042/7335 USMC 

Subj: Orders 

~ 
DATE 

1. You reported at ___ ~5-~~-·---~---·- ~-on ___ llta.1'6_'[_. -··-· __ . __ 

2. Your proceed/delay/travel time has been constructed as follows~ 

proceed_ __ -·._-· _--~-=~~~~~I. ___ ._.--· .. ... __ _ 
Delay _. --~-- .... -~~"'.:~~~~~ -~~~ __________ . -· 

Tlli-1.V.wL_.;:.. •..• _ •••• • J!z ~ --- . -·· ___ . _ ... _. -- . -·--· 
.l. 

3. he travel indicated above was based on travel performed via 
·'-



FIRST ENDORSEMENT on 3dMAW SO/fl97-67 

lcBRT:jlw 
1326 
17 Aug 1967 

From: Commnnding Officer, Marine Helicopter Training Group 30 
To: Capt N. L. HAMMER 085042/7561 HMMI'-301 El'.$: N/A, AdvPay: 3 mos• 

LVBAL: 39 due, LV.A.DD: none, Notify Emerg: Mrs Kathryn Hi\MMJ!R 
(Wife) 13182 Brittany Woods Dr., Tustin, California 

Subj: Permanent change of station and temporary duty; orders to 

1. Delivered. Effective 19 August 1967, you will stand detached from 
your present station and duties, will proceed llnd report to the Commanding 
General, LanForTraComLant, Norfolk, Virginia f/TEMDIFOTINS in accordance 
with your basic orders not later than 2400, 20 August 1967. 

2'• You n.re authorized one (1) day travel :in reporting in the execution 
of these orders. You have elected to take your proceed time between your 
temporary duty station and new permanent duty station. 

3. You are authorized advance travel pay in connection with these orders. 

4. You have given the person to be notified in case of an emergency as 
indicated o.bove. 

5. Your OQH. is entrusted to your en.re. 

Copy to: 
CG, LanForI'raComkmt NORVf.. 
CO, 1st ANGLICO (:HCC 164) 
CO, MarBks, TI SFRAN 
DPI #3 

B. R. TERHORST 
By direction 

... 
--~------------------------------------------------------------------------SECOND ENDORSEMENT 

1. Received these orders at at on 
• I understnnd that I am to report..,..._t,_o ______ ----------- by on • 

--~--~~-~-~~--~ ------~ 



\ 

2. In the event it becomes necessary that your ~riod of tem.poracy 
additional duty exceed.the period specified in these orders, extension 
of this pedod uf Ler.a~iorary additional duty must be authorized b~r this· 
Headquarters. In the event en unexpected situation arises (i.e. delay 
in return date, no mes sin~ or quarters available, etc) in \thich the 
total amount of funds estimated is exceeded for these tanporary additional 
duty orders "notify this Headquarters itr.1edia tely." Situations such as 
mentioned above require nodification to these orders and subsequent 
obli~ation of a~ditional funds. In all cases make certain that sufficient 
~mdorsements flnrl st.atem.ents of cr..ar~es c.re received • 

.3. These orders will be presented to the Bdgarle Comptroller Section, 
Building #1086, KMCA&, anrl then to the Disbursing Officer, Building li220 
within three (3) working days after completion of this tanporary 
additional duty. 

4. The command terr.tinating this temporery arlclitional duty· is authorized 
to utilize cate~ry "Z" commercial air transportation for return travel 
if Rovernment air is not av~ilable. 

____________________________________________ .....; ___ _ 
FIRST ENDORSEMENT 

2. The name, address, and relationship of my next of' kin is ------

/s/ ________ -+---



!A0 100g 
J.320/5 
31Aug67 

THIRD ENDORSEMENT on Hq 9 3dMAWll FMFPac 9 MCAS 9 E1T::i::"~C~Hf SpecO 197.,.67 
7~BAF:few dtd 14J'ul67 

From: Co11DDanding General, LPTCLan~ 9 USNAB~ LCrk 9 No~Va 

To: Capt N. L. HAMMER 085042/7:>6! USMC 

Subj: Permanent Change of Station and Tempo~,u;y Duty; o~de~s to 

1. You reported in to ch".s collD!land at 2030 hou'.fs on 20Aug67 for 
TEMDIFOTINS. 

2. TEMDIFOTINS completed at 1130 hours thts da~~. You w111 ¢arry out 
the unexecuted portion of your bas~c order~. 

3. Adequate government quarters and a gove~~.ll'.ent mess 9 as defined by 
paragraph 1150·4, Joint Travel Regul~tions 9 were not available to you 
on the following dates for the number of meals indicated~ 20Aug67 to 
31Aug67 (31). 

Copy to: 
co, lstANGLICO 
co, MB, NS, TI, SFRAN 

C., Eo SWISHER 
By dlrect~1>n 



AD/GEC:ch 
7220/1 

• I .l{~ ! 

FIRST ElIDCliSEMENT on Capt N. L. HAMMER's ltr NIH:ch over 7220/1 or 
60et67 

From.: Conmanding orricer, 1 at .ANGLICO, PMF 
To: Captain Hoel L. HAMMER 085042/7561/2502/6708 USMC 

Subj: Extension or TI.A. beJ'Olld 30 days 

1. Returned approved. 

Copy to: 
CG, '.PMFPac 
DisbO, IQCAS 



AD/GJOO:dl 
7220/1 
25 Oct 1967 

FIRST ENDORSEMEllT on Capt N. L. HA.MMF..R 1s ltr NLH:ch over 7220/1 of 
240ct67 

From: Coaa.nding Officer, 1 st ANGLICO, FMF 
To: Captain :Noel L. HAMMER 

Subj: Extension of TI.A. beyond 45 days 

1. Returned approved. 

2. For Disbursing Officer: Captain HAMMER's TI.A commenced on 11 Sep 1967. 
His first 15 day extension commenced on 11 Oct 1967. This present request 
for extension of TLA is approved for 15 additional days to camnence on 
26 Oct 1967 and to terminate 10 Nov 1967 (9 Nov 1967 being the last day 
for which TI.A is paid) or on the date Capt HAMMER obtains government 
quarters, whichever is sooner. 

Copy to: 
CG, nfFPac 
DisbO, KMCAS 

·2 


